LOS ALAMITOS - November 30, 2025 - Race 4
STARTER ALLOWANCE - Mixed
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $6,250 OR LESS. Three Year
Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. (Quarter Horses Preferred). ( 1$ L) Claiming Price: $6,250 - $0

Distance: One Thousand Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tizlightning - 51.358 - December 3, 2023)

Purse: $10,500

Available Money: $10,500
Value of Race: $10,500 1st $5,410, 2nd $2,225, 3rd $1,230, 4th $735, 5th $300, 6th $300, 7th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Clear, 61° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:30 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

2Nov25 1LAS
14Nov25 'DMR*
2Nov25 1LA?
9Nov25 2LA?
50ct25 “LA®
260ct25 °LA®
21Sep25 3LRC’
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:
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To Speight Her (Payeras, Edgar)

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Too Much Info (Franco, Cesar)
Distant Fleet (Barandela, Sofia)
Dutton (Bautista, Alfredo)

Wicklow Hills (Vargas, Salvador)
Black Magician (Olague, Fernando)
Don't Get Me Wrong (Cruz, Damian)

Total WPS Pool: $27,917

Pgm Horse

5 To Speight Her

6  Too Much Info
1 Distant Fleet

Trainers: 5 - Morfin, Sergio; 6 - Nunez, Jesus; 1 - Valdez, Jose; 4 - Farias, Jorge; 7 - Uranga, Jesus; 2 - Uranga, Jesus; 3 - Ruffu, Galil

Owners:

Wgt MIE PP

126
126
124
126
126
129
126

Lf
Lf
Lb

L

Lb

L

WNNDERE OO

Start

N W anNOoO A~

Strl
11 1/2
41

66

32 1/4
5Head
21/2

7

Str

12 1/4
3Neck
513/4

51/2

7

Fin
11
2Head
3Nose
45

51

61 3/4
7

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

1.10*
10.10

2.20

4.40
13.00
13.60
47.70

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.20 4.60 5.80 $1.00 Exacta 5-6 14.50
5.80 8.00  $1.00 Trifecta 5-6-1 43.30
5.80 $1.00 Pick 3 7-4-5 (3 correct) 50.20
$1.00 Pick 4 2-7-4]7-5 (4 correct) 181.30
$1.00 Superfecta 5-6-1-4 90.90
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  Strl Str Fin
5  To Speight Her 1 R
6  Too Much Info 4 gila galia ol
1 Distant Fleet 6 go 14 5512 3!
4 Dutton 2 3? 224 pLa
7 Wicklow Hills 5 5214 grla G614
2 Black Magician 3 2112 4412 6’14
3 Don't Get Me Wrong 7 71114 712304 7°

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

52.217
52.414
52.434
52.439
53.452
53.634
54.012

To Speight Her, Bay Gelding, by Speightstown out of Gifted Girl (IRE), by Azamour (IRE). Foaled Apr 17, 2019 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Mt. Brilliant Broodmares I, LLC

Owner: Jaime Morfin

Trainer: Morfin, Sergio

Pool
13,470
13,778
14,910

160,155
15,925

Comments

sent clr, held safely
2p,adv 3w,rally,up 2nd
stalk ins,angld,miss2d
chased 2w, lost 2d late
stalked 3p,lackd rally
chased ins, weakened
trailed, no threat

5 -Jaime Morfin; 6 -Edgar Pulido; 1 -Luis A. Ruiz; 4 -Gustavo Salazar; 7 -Jesus J. Uranga; 2 -Hugo Alonso Santos-Zamora; 3 -Gail E. Ruffu;

TO SPEIGHT HER sent clear, held safely. TOO MUCH INFO stalked 2path, advanced 3wide, rallied, up 2nd. DISTANT FLEET stalked inside, angled,
missed 2nd. DUTTON chased 2wide, lost 2nd late. WICKLOW HILLS stalked 3path, lacked rally. BLACK MAGICIAN chased inside, weakened. DON'T GET
ME WRONG trailed, no threat.
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