LOS ALAMITOS - November 30, 2025 - Race 4

STARTER ALLOWANCE - Mixed

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$6,250 OR LESS. Three Year

Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. (Quarter Horses Preferred). (1\$ L) Claiming Price: \$6,250 - \$0

Distance: One Thousand Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tizlightning - 51.358 - December 3, 2023)

Purse: \$10,500

Available Money: \$10,500

Value of Race: \$10,500 1st \$5,410, 2nd \$2,225, 3rd \$1,230, 4th \$735, 5th \$300, 6th \$300, 7th \$300

Video Race Replay

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Clear, 61° Track: Fast

Off at: 6:30 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
2Nov25 ¹ LA ⁵	5	To Speight Her (Payeras, Edgar)	126 Lf	5	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}	1 ¹	1.10*	52.217		sent clr, held safely
14Nov25 ¹ DMR ⁴	6	Too Much Info (Franco, Cesar)	126 L f	6	4	4 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	2 ^{Head}	10.10	52.414		2p,adv 3w,rally,up 2nd
2Nov25 ¹ LA ²	1	Distant Fleet (Barandela, Sofia)	124 Lb	1	6	6 ⁶	5 ^{1 3/4}	3 ^{Nose}	2.20	52.434		stalk ins,angld,miss2d
9Nov25 ² LA ²	4	Dutton (Bautista, Alfredo)	126 L	4	2	3 ^{2 1/4}	2 ²	4 ⁵	4.40	52.439		chased 2w,lost 2d late
5Oct25 ⁴ LA ⁶	7	Wicklow Hills (Vargas, Salvador)	126 Lb	7	5	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{5 1/2}	5 ¹	13.00	53.452		stalked 3p,lackd rally
26Oct25 ⁶ LA ³	2	Black Magician (Olague, Fernando)	129 L	2	3	2 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	6 ^{1 3/4}	13.60	53.634		chased ins, weakened
21Sep25 3LRC7	3	Don't Get Me Wrong (Cruz, Damian)	126	3	7	7	7	7	47.70	54.012		trailed, no threat
Run-Up: 0 feet												

Winner: To Speight Her, Bay Gelding, by Speightstown out of Gifted Girl (IRE), by Azamour (IRE). Foaled Apr 17, 2019 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Mt. Brilliant Broodmares II, LLC

Owner: Jaime Morfin Trainer: Morfin, Sergio

Total WPS Pool: \$27,917

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	To Speight Her	4.20	4.60	5.80	\$1.00 Exacta	5-6	14.50	13,470
6	Too Much Info		5.80	8.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-6-1	43.30	13,778
1	Distant Fleet			5.80	\$1.00 Pick 3	7-4-5 (3 correct)	50.20	14,910
					\$1.00 Pick 4	2-7-4/7-5 (4 correct)	181.30	160,155
					\$1.00 Superfecta	5-6-1-4	90.90	15.925

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
5	To Speight Her	1	11 1/2	12 1/4	1 ¹					
6	Too Much Info	4	4 ^{4 1/4}	3 ^{4 1/4}	2 ¹					
1	Distant Fleet	6	6 ^{5 1/4}	5 ^{5 1/2}	3 ¹					
4	Dutton	2	3 ²	$2^{2 \cdot 1/4}$	4 ^{1 1/4}					
7	Wicklow Hills	5	5 ^{5 1/4}	6 ^{7 1/4}	5 ^{6 1/4}					
2	Black Magician	3	2 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/4}					
3	Don't Get Me Wrong	7	7 ^{11 1/4}	7 ^{12 3/4}	7 ⁹					

Trainers: 5 - Morfin, Sergio; 6 - Nunez, Jesus; 1 - Valdez, Jose; 4 - Farias, Jorge; 7 - Uranga, Jesus; 2 - Uranga, Jesus; 3 - Ruffu, Gail

Owners: 5 - Jaime Morfin; 6 - Edgar Pulido; 1 - Luis A. Ruiz; 4 - Gustavo Salazar; 7 - Jesus J. Uranga; 2 - Hugo Alonso Santos-Zamora; 3 - Gail E. Ruffu;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TO SPEIGHT HER sent clear, held safely. TOO MUCH INFO stalked 2path, advanced 3wide, rallied, up 2nd. DISTANT FLEET stalked inside, angled, missed 2nd. DUTTON chased 2wide, lost 2nd late. WICKLOW HILLS stalked 3path, lacked rally. BLACK MAGICIAN chased inside, weakened. DON'T GET ME WRONG trailed, no threat.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.